

Exe. Petition No. 5 of 2019

18.07.2019 Present: Ms. Shalini Thakur, Advocate vice counsel for the Decree Holder.

Mr. B.S. Attri Advocate, for the Judgment Debtor.

Mr. B.S. Attri, learned counsel, appears on behalf of Judgment Debtor and today also, files memo of appearance with prayer that he has received the objections, to be preferred on behalf of Judgment Debtor, but could not be filed and thus, he seeks time to file the same along with power of attorney. Prayer is allowed and matter is adjourned for two weeks enabling him to do needful.

July 18, 2019
(ms)

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge