

Exe. Petition No 5 of 2019

08.08.2019 Present: Ms. Shalini Thakur, Advocate, for the Decree Holder.
Mr. B.S.Attri, Advocate, for the Judgment Debtor.

Objections on behalf of the Judgment Debtors stand filed, wherein main objection to the execution petition is that in view of provisions of Section 39(4) of the Civil Procedure Code, this Court has no territorial jurisdiction to entertain the execution petition with respect to the award passed by Arbitrator in the present case.

Learned counsel for the Decree Holder submits that issues raised in the objections can be decided on the basis of material already on record and therefore, she does not intend to file reply to the objections.

Learned counsel for the Judgment Debtor intends to look into the case law and therefore, as prayed for, matter is adjourned for one week. List thereafter.

August 08, 2019
(ms)

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge