

Ex. Petition No. 5 of 2019

21.8.2019 **Present:** Ms.Shalini Thakur, Advocate, for the Decree Holder.

Mr.Ashish Verma, Advocate, vice Mr.B.S. Attri, Advocate, for the Judgment Debtor.

Original counsel for the Judgment Debtor Mr.B.S. Attri, Advocate is busy in hospital for attending his son, who has undergone surgery recently, therefore, on request made on his behalf, adjourned for one week. List thereafter.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.**

21st August, 2019
(Keshav)

