

Ex. Petition No. 5 of 2019

11.9.2019 **Present:** Mr.Sanay Verma, Advocate, vice Ms.Shalini Thakur, Advocate, for the decree holder.

None for the judgment debtor.

Adjourned for further one week on request of learned vice counsel appearing for decree holder, in terms of order dated 2.9.2019. List on **17th September, 2019.**

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

11th September 2019
(Keshav)