

**M/s Radico Remedies v. Andhra Pradesh
Medical Services
Ex. Petition No.5 of 2019**

01.10.2024 Present: M/s Kamal Sehgal and Raman Sethi,
Advocates, for the Decree Holder.

Mr. B.S. Attri, Advocate, for the Judgment
Debtor.

OMP No.516 of 2019

On the request of learned counsel for the
Decree Holder, the application is permitted to be withdrawn
with liberty to file a fresh application the same cause.
Ordered accordingly.

Ex. Petition No.5 of 2019

On the request of learned counsel for the
parties, list on 18.11.2024.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

October 01, 2024
(*Vinod*)