

M/s Radico Remedies vs. Andhra Pradesh Medical Services

Exe. Pet. No. 05 of 2019

18.11.2024 Present: M/s Kamal Sehgal and Raman Sethi, Advocates, for the Decree Holder.

Mr. B.S. Attri, Advocate for the judgment debtor.

Learned Counsel appearing for the execution petitioner apprises the Court that the petitioner/DH has filed the response to the objections filed to the execution petition by the judgment debtor. The same is ordered to be placed on record, if in order. List on 17.12.2024. Response thereto, if any, by the judgment debtor on 17.12.2024.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

November 18, 2024
(narender)