

**M/s Radico Remedies vs. M/s Andhra Pradesh Medical Services
Infrastructure Development Corporation.**

Execution Petition No. 5 of 2019

03.6.2025 Present: Mr. Kamal Sehgal and Mr. Raman Sethi, Advocates,
for the Decree Holder.
Mr. B.S. Attri, Advocate, for the Judgment Debtor.

By way of indulgence and as a last opportunity,
three weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted to the Judgment
Debtor to comply with order dated 22.4.2025, whereby JD was
directed to file a detailed affidavit, disclosing therein the details
of immovable and movable (bank account etc.) assets including
the place where the immovable asset is situated and the value
thereof, failing which, Executive Director of Respondent/
Judgment Debtor shall remain present in the Court on the next
date of hearing.

List before appropriate Bench on 1.7.2025.

June 3, 2025
manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**