

**M/s Radico Remedies v. M/s Andhra Pradesh
Medical Services Infra. Dev. Corn.
Ex. Petition No.5 of 2019**

08.10.2025 Present: M/s Kamal Sehgal and Raman Sethi, Advocate,
for the decree holder.

Mr. B.S. Attri, Advocate, for the Judgment
Debtor.

When this case was taken up today, an affidavit
has been filed by Mr. Maddineni Krishna Mohan,
Executive Director of Andhra Pradesh Medical Services &
Infrastructure Development Corporation, who is also
present in the Court in person. The affidavit is ordered to
be taken on record. In terms of this affidavit its stand
stated that the subject matter of the execution
proceedings are not related to the said Officer and the
responsibility for the concerned subject lies with Dr.
Jatthavath, Balu Naik, General Manager, Drugs Wing,
APMSIDC, who is officially entrusted with its handling.

Learned counsel for the petitioner on the other
hand has drawn the attention of the Court to the
pleadings and has submitted that the response of the
respondent is on the basis of the Executive Director of
petitioner APMSIDC.

Be that as it may, in the light of the affidavit filed
by the Officer who is present in the Court, on the request

of Mr. B.S. Attri, the case is ordered to be listed on 14.10.2025, on which date, General Manager, who holds the rank equal to the rank of the Executive Director as per Mr. Attri.

List on 14.10.2025, on which date Dr. Jatthavath, Balu Naik, General Manager, Drugs Wing, APMSIDC shall remain present in the Court. For the present, the personal presence of Mr. Maddineni Krishna Mohan is exempted.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

October 08, 2025
(*Vinod*)