

M/s Radico Remedies vs M/s Andhra Pradesh Medical Services
Infra. Dev. Corpn.

Execution Petition No. 05 of 2019

14.10.2025 Present: M/s Kamal Sehgal and Raman Sethi, Advocates for the Decree Holders.

Mr. B.S. Attri, Advocate for the judgment debtor.

Delink Execution Petition No. 14 of 2022 from this petition.

Dr. Balu Jatthavath, is present in person in the Court in compliance to the last order. Through Counsel, he informs the Court that the affidavit relating to the assets of the judgment debtor shall be filed within two weeks from today.

List on 18.11.2025, on which date, Dr. Balu Jatthavath, shall personally remain present in the Court. Let affidavit giving details of moveable and immoveable assets of the judgment debtor be filed on or before said date in terms of order dated 08.10.2025 passed by the Court.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

October 14, 2025
(narender)