

**M/s Radico Remedies Vs. M/s Andhra Pradesh
Medical Services Infrastructure Development
Corporation.**

Exe. Pt. No. 5 of 2019.

18.11.2025 Present: Mr. Kamal Sehgal, Senior Advocate, with M/s Raman Sethi and Charnanji Lal, Advocates, for the decree holder.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Pranjali Munjal, Advocate, for the judgment debtor.

Dr. Balu Jatthavath is present in the Court in person.

Learned Senior Counsel for the judgment debtor informs the Court that affidavit in terms of the previous order has been filed. He further informs the Court that Dr. Balu Jatthavath is present in the Court in person.

Learned Senior Counsel for the decree holder submits that three weeks time be granted to file response to the affidavit.

List on **15.12.2025**, as prayed for. Affidavit filed by the judgment debtor be placed on record, if in order. Dr. Balu Jatthavath need not remain present in the Court on the next date of hearing.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

November 18, 2025
(Shivank Thakur)