

**M/s Radico Remedies Vs. M/s Andhra Pradesh Medical
Services Infrastructure Development Corporation
Execution Petition No.5 of 2019**

15.12.2025 Present: Mr. Raman Sethi, Advocate, for the Decree Holder.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Sr. Advocate, with Ms. Sakshi Sirek, Advocate, for the Judgment Debtor.

On the request of learned Counsel for the parties,
list on **05.01.2026**.

Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

December 15, 2025
(Rishi)