

**M/s Radico Remedies v. M/s Andhra Pradesh
Medical Services Infra. Dev. Corpn.
Ex. Petition No.05 of 2019**

31.03.2026 Present: Mr. Kamal Sehgal, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Raman Sethi, Advocate, for the decree holder.

Mr. Vishwakirti, Advocate, vice Ms. Sakshi Sirek, Advocate, for the judgment debtor.

Mr. Vishwakirti, learned vice counsel for the judgment debtor prays for an adjournment on the ground that the original counsel is not available on account of some medical urgency in the family.

As prayed for, list on 10.04.2026.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

March 31, 2026
(*Vinod*)