

10.04.2026 Present: Mr. Kamal Sehgal, Senior Advocate with Mr. Raman Sethi, Advocate, for the decree holder.

Mr. Vishwakirti, Advocate, vice Ms. Sakshi Sirek, Advocate, for the judgment debtor.

Mr. Vishwakirti, learned vice counsel for the judgment debtor prays for an adjournment of two weeks on the ground that the original counsel is not available on account of some medical urgency in the family.

Learned Senior Counsel for the petitioner submits that in the integrum, the amount attached by this Court vide order dated 01.07.2025 lying with Union Bank of India, Manglagiri Branch, Andhra Pradesh may kindly be ordered to be remitted to the Registry of this Court. Ordered accordingly. The amount of the Judgment Debtor lying with Union Bank of India, Manglagiri Branch, Andhra Pradesh, which stands attached by this Court in terms of order dated 01.07.2025 is hereby ordered to be remitted to the Registry of this Court and after the amount is received by the Registry, let the same be invested as per Rules.

List on 08.05.2026, as prayed for.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

April 10, 2026
(mamta)