

**M/s Radico Remedies Vs. M/s Andhra Pradesh
Medical Services Infrastructure Development
Corporation.**

Exe. Pt. No. 5 of 2019.

08.05.2026 Present: Mr. Kamal Sehgal, Senior Advocate (through V.C.),
with Mr. Raman Sethi, Advocate, for the decree
holder.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate, with Ms.
Shalini Chaudhary, Advocate, for the judgment
debtor.

Learned Senior Counsel for the judgment debtor
informs the court that reply to application i.e. OMP No. 1586
of 2025 has been filed. Registry is directed to place the same
on record, if in order. Response thereto be filed, within two
weeks.

List on **28.05.2026.**

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

May 08, 2026
(Shivank Thakur)